

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

23-101-1234

Deadline

07/25/2023 03:00 PM CDT

Advertised

06/13/2023 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

07/10/2023 07:48 AM CDT

Description

Select Major Thoroughfare Roads and Drainage Rehabilitation in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$10,075,943.47

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	PO Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669-0820	(337) 433-3900
Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	PO Box 1530 Opelousas, LA 70571-1530	(337) 948-3229
2 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
203-08-00100 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SQYD	90.000	\$15.15	\$1,363.50	90.000	\$6.00	\$540.00
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	2,589.000	\$100.00	\$258,900.00	2,589.000	\$116.00	\$300,324.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	31,296.000	\$115.00	\$3,599,040.00	31,296.000	\$116.00	\$3,630,336.00
502-01-00101 ASPHALT CONCRETE (ATB SHOULDERS) TON	7,251.000	\$105.00	\$761,355.00	7,251.000	\$115.00	\$833,865.00
502-01-00200 ASPHALT CONCRETE, DRIVES, TURNOUTS AND MISCELLA... TON	8.000	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	8.000	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
509-01-00150 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.5" AVG) (CONTRACTOR... SQYD	1,828.000	\$10.00	\$18,280.00	1,828.000	\$20.00	\$36,560.00
509-01-00201 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG) (PARISH TO RE... SQYD	126,518.000	\$3.20	\$404,857.60	126,518.000	\$4.65	\$588,308.70
510-04-00100 PAVEMENT PATCHING (12" MINIMUM THICKNESS) TON	12,905.000	\$145.00	\$1,871,225.00	12,905.000	\$143.00	\$1,845,415.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
701-03-01020 STORM DRAIN PIPE (18" RCP) LNFT	166.000	\$279.77	\$46,441.82	166.000	\$160.00	\$26,560.00
701-03-01040 STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RCP) LNFT	102.000	\$196.95	\$20,088.90	102.000	\$240.00	\$24,480.00
701-03-01080 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LNFT	32.000	\$287.85	\$9,211.20	32.000	\$440.00	\$14,080.00
701-03-01100 STORM DRAIN PIPE (48" RCP) LNFT	48.000	\$501.97	\$24,094.56	48.000	\$768.00	\$36,864.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	3.000	\$2,828.00	\$8,484.00	3.000	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
710-01-00110 FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE) CUYD	123.000	\$772.65	\$95,035.95	123.000	\$150.00	\$18,450.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
713-02-00600 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM	1.000	\$15,174.00	\$15,174.00	1.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
713-03-02001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BROKEN LINE) (4" W... MILE	18.722	\$1,388.75	\$26,000.18	18.722	\$1,375.00	\$25,742.75
713-03-02002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BROKEN LINE) (4" W... MILE	0.029	\$1,388.75	\$40.27	0.029	\$1,375.00	\$39.88
713-04-01001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WI... MILE	9.647	\$1,919.00	\$18,512.59	9.647	\$1,900.00	\$18,329.30
713-04-01002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WI... MILE	38.036	\$1,919.00	\$72,991.08	38.036	\$1,900.00	\$72,268.40
724-01-00100 RUMBLE STRIPS (CENTERLINE) MILE	1.855	\$1,111.00	\$2,060.91	1.855	\$1,100.00	\$2,040.50
724-02-00100 RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER/ EDGE) MILE	3.722	\$1,111.00	\$4,135.14	3.722	\$1,100.00	\$4,094.20
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	1.000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
731-02-00101 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT	6,953.000	\$8.59	\$59,726.27	6,953.000	\$8.50	\$59,100.50

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
MARKERS (YELLOW) EACH						
731-02-00102 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED) EACH	320.000	\$8.59	\$2,748.80	320.000	\$8.50	\$2,720.00
732-01-01042 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	935.000	\$3.99	\$3,730.65	935.000	\$3.95	\$3,693.25
732-01-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WID... LNFT	720.000	\$2.78	\$2,001.60	720.000	\$2.75	\$1,980.00
732-01-02081 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	815.000	\$19.30	\$15,729.50	815.000	\$19.10	\$15,566.50
732-01-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	307.000	\$19.30	\$5,925.10	307.000	\$19.10	\$5,863.70
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	22.943	\$5,580.25	\$128,027.68	22.943	\$5,525.00	\$126,760.08

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
732-02-02022 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (6" WIDT... MILE	74.198	\$7,322.50	\$543,314.86	74.198	\$7,250.00	\$537,935.50
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	32.313	\$2,944.15	\$95,134.32	32.313	\$2,915.00	\$94,192.40
732-03-02022 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (6" WID... MILE	0.029	\$6,312.50	\$183.06	0.029	\$6,250.00	\$181.25
732-03-02032 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (DOTTED LINE)(8" WIDT... MILE	0.107	\$21,942.25	\$2,347.82	0.107	\$21,725.00	\$2,324.58
732-04-01020 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - S... EACH	2.000	\$404.00	\$808.00	2.000	\$400.00	\$800.00
732-04-01040 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - D... EACH	5.000	\$565.60	\$2,828.00	5.000	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
732-04-01080 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - L... EACH	4.000	\$429.25	\$1,717.00	4.000	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
732-04-01100 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - R... EACH	7.000	\$429.25	\$3,004.75	7.000	\$425.00	\$2,975.00
732-04-18000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND	2.000	\$1,388.75	\$2,777.50	2.000	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
41 Items	Totals:		\$8,495,721.05			\$8,670,607.27

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SYMBOLS (RR CROSSING) EACH						
732-05-00100 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS MILE	1.941	\$13,407.75	\$26,024.44	1.941	\$13,275.00	\$25,766.78
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
41 Items	Totals:		\$8,495,721.05			\$8,670,607.27